HEREFORD TOWNSHIP
RESOLUTION #2024-05

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF HEREFORD
TOWNSHIP, BERKS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA ESTABLISHING A
FEE SCHEDULE FOR BUILDING AND ZONING PERMITS FOR 2024,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of Hereford Township, Berks County,
Pennsylvania, that pursuant to the grant of powers set forth in the Second Class Township Code and/
or municipal codes passed by the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, the
current Schedule of Fees for Building and Zoning Permits shall be as follows:

2024 BUILDING & ZONING PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE

All building permit fees are computed on a square foot basis as measured out to out of the structure and shall
include basements, bays, hallways, stairways, utility rooms, storage rooms, lobbies, attached garages, foyers,
and attics that have a minimum of 6-foot head room, decks, porches, bedrooms, living and family rooms,
kitchens, laundry rooms, dining rooms, bathrooms, office and shop areas.

New Construction, Repairs and Additions
Fee includes a Use and Occupancy Permit

The following construction activities or structures are ot regulated under Act 45
(Building Code) however, they shall require a of Zoning Permit

Saection A ~Zoning Pormits
1. The following structurés, if the structure has a building area less than 1000 square feet,
and s accessory to a detached onae or two family dwelling, and multi-family dwelling

unita:
‘a. Detached Carport $90.00
b. Detached privale garage less than 1000 ¢q. ft, $00.00
6. Greanhouse $90,00
d. Sheds and gazebos less than 1560 sq. . ‘$65.00

Bheds and garebos between 151 sg. ft.to 1000 sa, #,.  $80.00

2. Al Agricultural Buillding(s), irespective of size, as defined  $90.00
Ty Act 48 Section 103

3. Uncovered decks and patios, with & fioer helght L
of 30" or less abave finished grade $90.00

4. Fences that are no more than 6'0"in Heighé $65.00
5. lssuance of & Use and Ocoupancy Permit for a

change of use 'of an existing building fo a

gimilas iype use, with no structural alterations’ £90.00
g, Signs

4. Residential Home Ocoupation _
or Home Related Business $66.00

b Commercial
- Non-structural replacemant or repair $490.00
of an existing sign

7. Manufactured roof coverfng and/or awning less $90.00
than 1008 &g, ft.

8. Forestry Pemnit $120.00
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Building Permits are reguired for the following, with the fees set as fo)

All residentiat buildings and structures over 1000 sq. ft. and addition(s) to any principal
‘bullding require a buildlng perit, sea Section B, Except as noled in Sectlon A. A state
mandated fee of $4.50 Is charged to the applicant for the issuance of a building permit. In
addition to the PA State mandated fes, there shall be an additional $25.00
administrative fee assessed to all building permits payable to the Townshlp at the time
of application,

Séction B — Residenti

5100.00 plus $0.37 per
sq. ft. of floor area

1. New one and two famlly dwelling unit, multiple family
dwelling unit, or similar residential structure; fee shall
be computed oh a square foot basis as measurad ,
outte-out of the structure, and shall include basements,
baya hailwaya stairways, utility rooms, storage
rooms, lobbles, attached garages, fﬂyars and attics
that have a mlnimum of 6-foot headroom,

2. Aftached and detached structures and additions $100.00 plus $0.37 per

atcassory to a residential dwelling to include
roofed porches.

Manufactured Housing Uriits (Inspection of
basements, plers, footers and final ingpection

arerrequlrad)_

Altarations, renovations, or modifications

of existing bulldings or structures to Include

but not limied to: uncovered decks and patios
witha floor height greater than 30" above finishad

grade

Miscellaneous Biructurss

s Structure to'include but not limited to
«  Communication towers or antennas
» Retaining walls (over 4' in height)
» -Altermative energy systems

o Plan reviewfre-reviews

- [nspechﬂns {0 Include electrical,

if needad

Reinspection fee

Re-review

sq. ft. of floor area
(min, bldg. fee $355.00)

5100.00 plus $0.37 per
sq ft. of floor area

$‘!Gﬁ 00 plus $0.37 per
s, ft. of floor area
(min. bidg. fee $240,00)

$100.00 plus review
and Inspection fess

$63.50 per hr.

$95.00 per ingp, as
determined by inspector
$05.00/insp,

$63,50¢hr,
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1. Commercial, Industrial, Institutional Buildings
a, First $1,000.00 of project cost* $100.00
b.  Each additiornal $1,000.00 or pait $8.90
thereof
c.  Plan review and Acceembn!rty $87.50 per hr
plan review fee
d, Accessibility Inspections $220.00
. Minimum building permit fee. $405.00
2. Review of revisions to previously approved plang $87.50 per hy,
3, Additions, alteration, renovations, or madification
of existing bmldmgs ar struciures
a. First $1,000.00 of project cost* $100.00
b. Each additional $1,000.00 or part $8.90
tharaof
e, Plan review and Accessibifity $87.50 per hr
_plan review fee
d. Accessibility inspeclions $220.00
@, Minimum bullding permit fee $405.00
4, Special Structures to include, but not limited to $400.00 plus review

towers, storage fanks, nei!tuwera r&tainmg and inspection fees
walls (over 4'n h&ight} and commerclal sigris '

-a,  Plan review $87.50 per hr
595,00 per inspection as

b, inspection fee
determined by inspector
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Secfion D — Elestrical

1, Residential Inspections:

a.  Semwice inspection : $95.00
b Rough wiring inspection $95.00
¢.  Final inspaction $95.00
d.  Plan raview $63.50/hr,
e.  Re-inspection fee $85.00

2. Commersial Inspections:

a. Plan réview and revisions $87.50 per h.
b, First $1,000.00 of profect cost* $100.00

c. Each additional $1,000.00 or part thereof $8.90

d. Minimum building permit fee $276.00

e. Re-inspection foe $95.00



Seetion E -~ Plumbing, Mec
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nical and HAVC

1. Residential Inspsction

a.

b,

2.

Any plumbing, mechanizal andfor HVAC work
hot associated with a building permit and not
axempted by the Uniform Construction Code
Section 403 82 Parmit Requirements and
Exemptions shall require a permit.

Plan review

Re-inspection fee

2, Commerpial Inspection

a.

Any plumbing, mechanical andfor HVAC work
not associatad with a bullding permit and not

exempted by the Uniform Construction Code

Section 403.62 Permit Requirements and
Exemptions shall require a permit,

First $1,000.00 of project cost*
Each additional $1,000.00 or part thereof

Plan Review -

Minimum building parmit fee

Re-inspection fee

$895.00 per inspaction

$63.50/hr.

$95.00

$100.00
$8.90

$87.50 per hr,
$275.00

$85.00

*Note: In event there Is a dispute about the estimated construction cost provided
for a commercial building permit, we will utilize the most current International Code
Council Building Valuation Tables as a basis to establish our required permit fees.
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Section F - Mi

1,

wn

7.

Demolition Perrnit:
a. Residential and detached accessory structure

b. Commercial, Industrial, Institutional and
datached accessory structures

-Swimming Pools and spas:

a,  Above ground (pools capable of holding
24'inches or more of water) includes (2}
inspection

b, In-ground
Includes (3} inspections

Driveway: _
a. Township Road with curbs andfor sidewalks
b. Tewnship Road without curbs and/or sidewalks
¢. Paving existing driveway

Fondg

Oni-lot infiltration bed Inspections
{Uniess secured by subdivision escrow)

Building permit review and issuance

Building Permit Renawal Fee

$00.00

$180.00

$275.00

3475.00

$65.00

$90.00

'$35.00

$100,00 plus review fees

£390.00

$38.00
$70.00

When scheduling inspections, the conlractor must ensurg he has completed all iterms
necessary for the inspaction. Should the Building Inspector/Zoning Officer be required to
make additional ingpections, a fee of $95.00 will be dus to defray the cost of the
inspection. The entire fee must be pald prior to the inspection.
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Section H - Non-Refundable Deposit

The following nonrefundable fees shall be assessed to the respective class of permits:

Section A - Zoning $50.00
Section B ~ Residential $100.00
Section C — Commercial 5100.00
Section D - Electrical $100.00
Section E - Plumbing, Mechanical ~ $100.00
Section F — Miscellaneous $50.00

Applicant must pay a non refundable deposit to the Township at the time of permit
application. This deposit shall be applied to the total cost of the permit at the time of
permit issuance. Failure to pick up a permit within 180 days from the date of issuance
shall result in the applicant’s forfeit of the deposit.

The Building Inspector and Hereford Township is hereby granted authority to collect fees for the Township
according to the above fee schedule.

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of Hereford Township this 2nd day of January, 2024.

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

HEREFORD TOWNSH]P ﬁ%ﬁ\’
QL

John G Mem brino

/// I~ —

, Kelth J: Masemore

/@a{%\

Karla T. Dexter

Attest: %ﬂﬁnm@fdhmm&
Skcretary




